
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur 
Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, JAIPUR-302017 (Rajasthan) 

Ministry of Human Resource Development  

(Government of India)  

 

 

 

 
 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDER & ELIGIBLITY  

 

NAME OF WORK: 

 

Auction of Condemned Govt. Vehicle – regarding. 

 

 

 

 



TENDER NOTICE 

Subject:-   Auction of Condemned Govt. Vehicle – regarding. 

It is proposed to auction the following Maruti Baleno Car on “as is where basis is”:- 

Sl. No. Registration No. Model Make Reserve Price  

01 RJ14 CB 8200 Maruti Baleno Car 2006 1,60,000.00 

 

1.      Sealed quotations are invited for the disposal of the aforesaid vehicle on the terms and 

conditions mentioned below. Firms/Persons interested to buy the aforesaid vehicle are 

required to submit their highest quotations in the enclosed proforma, addressed to the 

Registrar, MNIT, Jaipur, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, JAIPUR-302017 (Rajasthan) The 

Documents Must be Dropped In The Tender Box Available In Central Store from 9.30 

AM to 6.00 PM latest by 26.12.2017 from the date of publishing this tender notice on 

MNIT web-site. (www.mnit.ac.in) The quotation received will be opened at 02:00 PM on 

the Next day i.e. 27.12.2017. The vehicle is available for inspection from 11:00 AM to 

03:00 PM on all working days from 08.12.2017 to 26.12.2017 bids delivered to any other 

place or any individual shall not be considered as valid document. Quotations sent by e-

mail will not be considered valid.   

 

1. The interested Bidders may submit their bid application alongwith an Earnest Money 

Deposit of Rs. 5,000/- by way of Demand Draft in favour of “Registrar MNIT, Jaipur” 

 

2. The quotations received in time will be opened in Central Stores MNIT Jaipur. The 

Bidders or their representative (not more than one) may present, if they so desire, at the 

time of opening of quotations. 

(i) The successful bidder will be required to deposit the balance bid amount after 

deducting earnest money of Rs.5,000/- latest within one week of opening of bids 

by way of Demand Draft in favour of “Registrar MNIT, Jaipur” 

(ii) The delivery of the sold vehicle will be given only after the successful bidder 

submits documentary evidence in support of residential status (Aadhar Card in 

case of individual and Registration Certificates in case of firms etc.) 

(iii) The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder immediately at 

his own expenses.  

(iv) The vehicle will be disposed off on “as is where is basis” and no guarantee for its 

worthiness or quality will be given by this Institute.  

(v) The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration 

Certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost expeditiously. 

The institute will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard. 

(vi) The successful bidder shall not be allowed to withdraw his bid, failing which his 

earnest money will be forfeited. 

(vii) The Competent Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any/all of the 

quotations without assigning any reason.     

Registrar  

 



PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF THE CONDEMNED 

VEHICLE 

To, 

The Registrar, 

MNIT, 

JLN Marg, 

Jaipur. 

 

Sir, 

 

In response of your Tender Notice for Auction of condemned Govt.vehicle. I/we are submitting 

herewith my/our offer and other required details as under : 

 

1. AMOUNT OF EARNEST MONEY (EMD) :_________________________________ 

    (IN FIGURES AND WORDS) 

 

2. PARTICULARS OF DEMAND DRAFT  : _________________________________ 

 

3. NAME OF THE BIDDER    :_________________________________ 

 

4. FULL POSTAL ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER* : _________________________________ 

 

5. TELEPHONE NO./MOBILE No.   : _________________________________ 

 

    NOTE : * Address should be complete and supported with the proof (self attested copy of any 

                     one document like Voter ID Card, Aadhar Card or Passport). The bidder should 

always be available for receiving communications from this Institute at the given address. 

 

  I/We submit my/our highest quotation for the said Baleno Car offered for auction 

By the Registrar, Malaviya National Institute of Technology, JLN Marg, Jaipur-302017. 

 

Sl.No. Registration No. Model  Make Amount offered(In Figures and Words) 
    

01. RJ14 CB 8200    Maruti Baleno Car 2006 Rs._____________________________ 

       Rupees__________________________ 

       ________________________________ 

 

02. I/We have carefully read all the terms & conditions of this offer and agree to abide by these  

and the decision of the competent authority of MNIT, JLN Marg, Jaipur on any dispute 

arising out of the offer shall be binding on me/us. 

 

03. I/We agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money if I/We fail to comply with all or any of the 

terms and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in the tender enquiry. 

 

04. I/We hereby undertake that the above vehicle will be used for bonafide/lawful purpose only. 

 

Place_____________       Signature_______________ 

Date _____________       Name__________________ 

 

 

 


